Sand filter introduction document
KHN water treatment Co.,Ltd.                 http://www.khnwatertreatment.com   1
Sand filter introduction document
Quartz sand filtration is one of the most effective means to remove
suspended solids in water. It is an important unit in advanced sewage
treatment, sewage reuse and water supply treatment. Its function is to further
Sand filter introduction document
KHN water treatment Co.,Ltd.                 http://www.khnwatertreatment.com   2

III. List of specifications and models of quartz sand filter
Model
size
Φ×H
（mm）
Water
Flow
（m3/hr）
DN（mm）
Weight
（t） Inlet/
backwash out
Outlet
/backwash in
Air out Diameter
KSF-400 Φ400×2150 ～1.5 DN50 DN50 DN15 400 0.48
KSF-600 Φ600×2250 ～3 DN50 DN50 DN15 600 0.6
KSF-800 Φ800×2450 ～5 DN65 DN65 DN20 800 0.72
KSF-1000 Φ1000×2550 ～7.5 DN65 DN65 DN20 1000 0.9
KSF-1200 Φ1200×2650 ～11 DN80 DN80 DN25 1200 1.4
KSF-1500 Φ1500×2850 ～18 DN100 DN100 DN32 1500 2.3
KSF-1600 Φ1600×2950 ～20 DN125 DN125 DN32 1600 2.6
KSF-1800 Φ1800×3050 ～25 DN125 DN125 DN32 1800 2.8
KSF-2000 Φ2000×3150 ～30 DN125 DN125 DN32 2000 3.5
KSF-2200 Φ2200×3300 ～38 DN150 DN150 DN40 2200 4.0
KSF-2400 Φ2400×3400 ～45 DN150 DN150 DN40 2400 4.4
KSF-2500 Φ2500×3450 ～50 DN150 DN150 DN40 2500 4.9
KSF-2600 Φ2600×3450 ～55 DN150 DN150 DN40 2600 5.1
KSF-2800 Φ2800×3600 ～60 DN200 DN200 DN40 2800 5.4
KSF-3000 Φ3000×3900 ～70 DN200 DN200 DN40 3000 6.0
KSF-3200 Φ3200×4500 ～80 DN250 DN250 DN40 3200 6.7
KSF-3600 Φ3600×4500 ～100 DN250 DN250 DN40 3600 7.5
Sand filter introduction document
KHN water treatment Co.,Ltd.                 http://www.khnwatertreatment.com   5
Sand filter introduction document
KHN water treatment Co.,Ltd.                 http://www.khnwatertreatment.com   6